
Week Module No Module Title Total Module Duration Day Date Time Mode of Training Lecturer

1 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Monday 23-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Sundaram

1 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Tuesday 24-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Sundaram

1 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Wednesday 25-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom David Teo 

1 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Thursday 26-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Online David Teo 

1 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 27-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Online Andrew Ng 

2 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Monday 30-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Practical Sundaram

2 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Tuesday 31-Mar-26 1800 to 2200 Practical Sundaram

2 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Wednesday 01-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online David Teo 

2 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Thursday 02-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online David Teo 

3 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Monday 06-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Sundaram

3 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Tuesday 07-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Sundaram

3 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Wednesday 08-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online David Teo 

3 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Thursday 09-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Practical David Teo 

3 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 10-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Andrew Ng 

4 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Monday 13-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Sundaram

4 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Tuesday 14-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Sundaram

4 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Wednesday 15-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online David Teo 

4 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Thursday 16-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Practical David Teo 

4 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 17-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Andrew Ng 

5 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Monday 20-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Patrick Shi

5 2 Building Services (Electrical) 68 Tuesday 21-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Sundaram

5 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Wednesday 22-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Patrick Shi

5 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Thursday 23-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Pre-module Briefing Brandan Rodrigues

5 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 24-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Classroom Andrew Ng 

6 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Monday 27-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Patrick Shi

6 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Tuesday 28-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Hui Ching

6 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Wednesday 29-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Hui Ching

6 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Thursday 30-Apr-26 1800 to 2200 Online Patrick Shi

7 1 Building Services (Mechanical) 68 Monday 04-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment David Teo 

7 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Tuesday 05-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

7 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Wednesday 06-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Patrick Shi

7 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Thursday 07-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

8 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Monday 11-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Patrick Shi

8 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Tuesday 12-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

8 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Wednesday 13-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

8 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Thursday 14-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

9 3 Green Building Technologies 52 Monday 18-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Patrick Shi

9 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Wednesday 20-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

9 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 22-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

10 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Monday 25-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

10 4 Security and Environmental Management 56 Thursday 28-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Derrick Koh

10 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 29-May-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

11 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Tuesday 02-Jun-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

11 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Wednesday 03-Jun-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

11 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 05-Jun-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

12 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Wednesday 10-Jun-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

12 5 Fire and WSH Management 52 Friday 12-Jun-26 1800 to 2200 Assessment Dr Tan Chin Chong

Mode of Training Remarks
 

Async-E
Self-directed e-learning will run as parallel 

asynchronous sessions from 23 March to 12 
June 2026

Online Sync session via MS Teams
Classroom
Practical
Assessment

Module No Module Title Module Period Remarks

2 Building Services 
(Electrical)

23 Mar - 21 Apr 2026

1 Building Services 
(Mechanical)

25 Mar - 04 May 2026

5 Fire and WSH 
Management 27 Mar - 12 June 2026

3 Green Building 
Technologies 20 Apr - 18 May 2026

4
Security and 
Environmental 
Management 23 Apr - 28 May 2026

Course schedule is subjected to adjustment without prior notice.

(SCTP) Smart and Sustainable Facilities Management 
(Classroom & Asynchronous e-learning) (Full-Time) (TA-eligible)

23 March - 12 June 2026

In-person training/assessment at Ngee Ann 
Polytechnic

Parallel async e-learning 
from 23 March to 12 June 

2026
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